



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 8709 OF 2025

Navin Vishwanathan Prop. of M/s  
Oriental Facility

...Petitioner

*Versus*

State of Maharashtra thr. The Sec.  
Ministry of Finance And Ors

...Respondents

---

*Ms Ira Mishra, i/b, Mr Sujit Sahoo, for the Petitioner.*

*Ms S D Vyas, Addl GP, with Mr Aditya R Deolekar, for the  
Respondent-State.*

---

CORAM M.S. Sonak &  
Jitendra Jain, JJ.

DATED: 25 August 2025

PC:-

1. The learned Counsel for the Petitioner once again seeks a deferment though time was granted to obtain instructions by our order of 29 July 2025.

2. Quite reluctantly, we adjourn the matter to 30 September 2025.

(Jitendra Jain, J)

(M.S. Sonak, J)