



vai

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

VASANT
ANANDRAO
IDHOL

WRIT PETITION NO.8709 OF 2025

Digitally signed
by VASANT
ANANDRAO
IDHOL
Date: 2026.02.23
13:17:33 +0530

Navin Vishwanath

...Petitioner

V/s.

State of Maharashtra & Ors.

...Respondents

Mr.Sujit Sahoo with Mr.Varun, Ms.Reeta Sharma and Adv.
Zainab B. for the Petitioner.

Ms.S.D. Vyas, Addl.GP with Mr.A.R.Deolekar, AGP for the State
- Respondent.

***CORAM : G.S. KULKARNI &
AARTI SATHE, JJ.***

DATE : 20TH FEBRUARY, 2026.

P.C. :-

1. At the request of the learned Addl.GP as a last chance,
stand over to 25th February, 2026. High on board.

(AARTI SATHE, J.)

(G.S. KULKARNI, J.)