



JPP

7. WP 8709.2025.doc

JYOTI  
PRAKASH  
PAWAR

Digitally signed  
by JYOTI  
PRAKASH  
PAWAR  
Date:  
2026.03.27  
19:56:08 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 8709 OF 2025

Navin Vishwanathan Prop. Of  
M/s. Oriental Facility

... Petitioner

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra and Ors.

... Respondents

---

Mr. Sujit Sahoo a/w. Mr. Suresh Sharma a/w. Mr. Varun Sharma a/w. Mr. Zainab Barmwala a/w. Ms. Reetu Sharma for the Petitioner  
Ms. Shruti D. Vyas, Addl.G.P. a/w. Mr. Aditya R. Deolekar, AGP for Respondent - State

---

CORAM : G.S. KULKARNI AND  
FARHAN P. DUBASH, JJ.

DATE : 26<sup>th</sup> MARCH 2026

P.C. :

1. We have heard the learned Counsel for the parties.
2. Order is Reserved.

( FARHAN P. DUBASH, J. )

( G.S. KULKARNI, J. )